OP \$40.00 88351391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyril Bitar		08/22/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Underrated Presents, Inc.	
Street Address:	1915 Vassar Street #106	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88351391	CLINIC WEDNESDAYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7272304949

Email: tm@maxeyfisher.com
Correspondent Name: Maxey-Fisher, PLLC

Address Line 1: 100 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 401 North

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brittany J. Maxey-Fisher	
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany J. Maxey-Fisher/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=20190822_743002_Assignment_Agreement_Executed#page1.tif source=20190822_743002_Assignment_Agreement_Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0120

Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, I, Cyril Bitar, with an address of 2700 Cahuenga Blvd East, Los Angeles, California 90068, ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following mark:

CLINIC WEDNESDAYS word mark

for which an application for a Certificate of Registration was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2019, and assigned Serial No. 88/351,391; and

Whereas Underrated Presents, Inc., of 1915 Vassar Street #106, Glendale, California 91204, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said mark and the Certificate of Registration that may issue thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

AND, as a part of said consideration, I hereby warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements either written, oral, or implied with respect to the above-identified application for a Trademark Certificate of Registration that will impair, diminish, limit, or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of this instrument by me.

Assignor further agrees without any payment by said Assignee, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said mark, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise to make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

Assignor further agrees, and hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this agreement any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Assignor hereby incorporates by reference the WHEREAS clauses set forth above as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set forth below, with full knowledge of its content and significance and intending to be legally bound by the terms hereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0121

Signed by for and on behalf of Assignor by its Authorized Signatory: Signature of Authorized Signatory for Assignor Cyril Bitar Printed Name of Authorized Signatory for Assignor 8/22/2019 Date -----DocuSigned by: Signed by for and on behalf of Assignee by its Authorized Signatory: Cyril Bitar Printed Name of Authorized Signatory CEO Title 8/22/2019 Date

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 09/17/2019